3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘QNS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T AP0
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER J | ECR-18-006860 04MAY2018 |MEH | JDG
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR 19009033 omaors 18 T 7e
K1 ECR-20-006555 0TMAY2020 | FJ RK
2151333-1 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL K2 | ECR-21-003710 JoMkR2021 | FJ | Y
2151333-2 K FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151333-1 J Tool NG KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151333-2 K TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151333-7 H CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-] Pl - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
APPLICATOR DATA R 2119082-5 |[CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
CRIMP STZE TYPE R 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE [1.02 mm [.040] F N - |t 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
INSUL | 1.57 mm [.062] 0 - | | 1 1 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1247
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () : N T 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 2391
408-35042 | w 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121
- 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | i i 28449071 POST. LOCKING 198
TERMINAL NAME: MCON - 1.2mm CONTACT R 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
WIRE STRIP LENGTH g::;Lff INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 2 2 2 2 2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 1995
3.00-3.60 mm [.118-.142 INJ 0.85-1.20 mm [.033-.047 INJ - | W W 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 | 2;
- - - - 4558881 SPACER, CRIMPER |
XEEMQQ%[ON B -l 2] 2] 2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 179
SPECIFICATION - - - - | 1 1 1 1633782-3 FENCE 178
- 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
TERMINALS APPLIED - 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL -2l 2] 272 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
2141861 -1 2141861-2 2141861-3 -2l 2] 272 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 161
- 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
R 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 156
WIRE . CRIMP HEIGHT TCRIMP HEIGHT ) A 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
ST7E FS:S om [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - ? ? ? ? 27-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 153
0. 22mm? 0.74+/-0.02 [.029+/-.0008] 9.4 R R 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 192
0. 17mm? 0.70+/-0.02 [.028+/-.0008] 10.4 S 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 1 9]
0 1 3mm? 0 684/-0 02 [ 027+/- 00081 09 R 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 150
- |2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- N 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED | 48
- - 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED |47
(1] - 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
- 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 144
- 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 141
- 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL |34
/N RecOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -l 2] 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
-2l 2 2] 2| 2-2844962-6 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND R 2844938-1 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 129
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - w w 1 1 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I[TEM 242. -~ el 2|22 22283" | SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
N - 356835 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N I I I I 240790 -1 DRAG. TERMINAL 175
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ,
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. i L R O R 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
- 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 123
5. BgéiagN%PE?éi}ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T T T 2168083-2  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 X
’ | -l 2] 2] 2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
- 2119533-1 |[STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
s WARNING N - L] 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 113
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING S L L 3-22¢80-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION L2l
"OR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER O e e T T -
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N EEE 18030951 FwMWGS%m)F%M 9
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N2 T2 [ 1333323-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION,SPECIAL 18
R 240641-8 SPACER 1T
- 2119757-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 4-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1633966-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
- 4558882 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
Nt L2 2 1| 1] 5-1803470-5 |[CRIMPER, WIRE F W
“77|-72|-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
ZIATZTT — T
CHE;ZGNG cAMAY 20T % TE Harrisburg, PAymos—seozs
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD CAMAYZ20 11 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION S e occan e Fecd
| PLC + App\\C(ﬁOf
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @g§ E\EE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T o T A 1| 00779 (2151333 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REVKZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

——==—1.54+0.5

REF

S
SEE DETAIL A ===
\‘ TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION @
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

=
=

44 . 61£0.05 | REF

]

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

S REF
ﬂ_lilgﬁi:el—l

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

10.0+£0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

| owh cAMATZOT] —> TE Connectivit
L. /HANG —> y
CHSK 700 2AMAY201 1 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
A T L A N T I C v E R S I O N o OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APS\/[?><I CAMAY201 1 | NaME Ocean Side Feed
? gtg i, PRO[iUCT SPEC App ‘ ‘ cQ % or
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L 0mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @3 *
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIAL P VETGRT A 100779 (C=2151333 -
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET D OFA REVKZ
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER 1 SEF SHEET |
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151333-1 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151333-2 K FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
1-2151333-1 H CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA

R ST VR B 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TTRE T 05 mm [ 040 - B 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
SUL T 5T T 062 5 NIERERE 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
B 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
APPLICA o8 Lhy s e oS () ~ [ [ 1| 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
B 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION a4 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINAL NAME: MCON - 1. 2mm CONTACT o LU 2119693-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1ac
VRS STRIE PG ch= SULATION DT R e — T ] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
3.00-3.60 mm [.118-.142 IN] 0.85-1.20 mm [.033-.047 IN] - l l 18252;?; EéglﬁééEggbgéEgglg@CIFlc l g?
XEEM@Q%ION I14-18464 ] ] - 2844908-1 | SCREW, LOCKING 199
rCTE AT IO ] ] ] B 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
B 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96

TERMINALS APPLIED - ? ? 2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S c166083-6 |5CR, SAT HD CAP, RoHS, Mo X 69 92
2141861~ 1 2141861-2 21418613 i 409888-1  |SPACER, CRIMPER ¢
o] 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 79

B 1633782-3 |FENCE 78

B 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71

5 : B 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIF ICATION 67

g%;% @ = CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT o] 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
F—{mm [TNCH] REFERENCE SETTING T2 2| 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 5

0.22mme 0.74+/-0.02 [.029+/-.00081 9.4 -] 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59

0.1 Tmm? 0.70+/-0.02 [.028+/-.0008] 10.4 _ | | 1338685- 1 PAWL  FEED 56

0. T3mme 0.68+/-0.02 [.027+/-.0008] 10.9 - 2 ] 2] 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
B 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52

B §11242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51

B 690753-2 | SPACER. TONKER 50

BN 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49

N 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48

1) B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
B 1752356-3 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34

o] 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33

— 2 [ 2 | 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30

N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS B 2844938-1 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
B 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28

A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 2 |2 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 2!
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. B 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26

/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. o L 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 2o
N B 1320928-6 |STRIP GUIDE 24
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N I 980371-4  |SCR. SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 53
APPLICATON WAS QUM T (E0 T TiE FACTONS A0 JUSTUENT WY s T T | 2TeB083 2 [SCR SKT 0 cAP, o, W X 5.5 T2
o] 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20

5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TOROUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T >119533-1  |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 19

’ | *sWARN I NG N - [ 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13

ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING S 5-20080-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION e

FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER A 12131596;08524 g;gié jgngR T }g

THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, l T T503095-1  TFLOATING SHEAR FRONT 5

REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . NEEERE 1333323-5  |ANVIL. COMBINATION, SPECIAL g

B 240641-8 | SPACER 7

ENTRY LEVEL APPLICATOR ITEM SUBSTITUTION LIST - l l AES;g;ﬁﬂ EEEE?BSENEEEAQWCER i

ST SAME AS [TEM | ITEM DESCRIPTION | 2>ttt NERERE 1633966-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3

8-2151333-1] 2151061-1 | WIRE CRIMPER 5-1803634-5 o 400888-2  |SPACLR, CRIMPLR C

8-2151333-2 | 2151061-2 3 INSULATION CRIMPER 1803599-2 NPt 0-1803470-0 [CRIMPER, WIRE F 1
9-2151333-1|2-2151061-1| 46 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY | 1803940-9 -77|-22]-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION o

9-2101333-2 | 2-2151061-2] 141 BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY | 1-1803940-0 R e NS e R R R 2ZAMAY20TT — inectiy
LUBRICATOR DELETE c@égTG ZAWATZ0T] e Y/XE?L;fSMQ,JaHOS%w
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD CAMAYZ20 11 | NAME ‘
{D /X<:: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j mm L S AL Ocean Side Feed
L olc i Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GK% E\EE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e o o A 1| 00779 [@=2151333 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 3 OF4 REVKZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 | SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




-tED I YPL
MECHANTCAL
N o

WMo

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A=

‘j/ ‘
®)

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

35.5?0.05 REF
]

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

= (O
REF ﬂ_[iEf

—
CAM POSTTIONS | 4 .
T
30mm - S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE =
10.0£0.5
@ FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

g7 < R A [ T ST e
CHEK _— Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
~ P A C I F I C v E R S I O N DIMENSTONS: OTHERNI SE SPECIEIED: APSV[;ZOU 2AMAY201 1 |NAME ‘
- mm S AL Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL @ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e x Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (At lTontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @@mg S
MATER AL AF’\\IE\LSEHS ) = WE\GiHT _ A ‘ 00779 @EZ 1 5 1 333
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing | *F [ | 4 OFA REVKZ

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



